900462250

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM485977

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AZALEA HEATH INNOVATIONS, INC.		07/14/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZALEA HEALTH INNOVATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	5871 Glenridge Drive NE	
Internal Address:	Suite 480	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4098208	AZALEA HEALTH INNOVATIONS
Registration Number:	4098207	AZALEA HEALTH INNOVATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: MMMIPDOCKET@SYSTEM.FOUNDATIONIP.COM

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

3343 PEACHTREE ROAD NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25811-105837	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Lee Strasburger, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Lee Strasburger, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Azalea Health Innovations Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0779

900462250

source=Azalea Health Innovations Assignment#page2.tif source=Azalea Health Innovations Assignment#page3.tif source=Azalea Health Innovations Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0780

Control Number: 07067957

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that articles of conversion have been filed on 7/14/2016 converting

AZALEA HEALTH INNOVATIONS, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

to

AZALEA HEALTH INNOVATIONS, INC.

a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 07/14/2016



B: R. L.
Brian P. Kemp
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0781

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

Azalea Health Innovations, Inc., a Georgia corporation

converting to

Azalea Health Innovations, Inc. a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Dated as of July 14, 2016

In connection with the conversion of Azalea Health Innovations, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Azalea Georgia"), into Azalea Health Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where Azalea Georgia was first formed, and its jurisdiction of organization immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, is the State of Georgia.
 - 2. The date on which Azalea Georgia was first formed is August 6, 2007.
- 3. The name of Azalea Georgia immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Azalea Health Innovations, Inc.
- 4. The name of the Corporation is Azalea Health Innovations, Inc. which was incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 5. Azalea Georgia is being converted into the Corporation in compliance with Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, and the conversion complies with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 6. A plan of conversion was approved as required by Azalea Georgia in accordance with Subsection 14-2-1109.3 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.
- 7. The effective date in the State of Georgia and the State of Delaware of the conversion shall be July 14, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), the date on which this Certificate of Conversion is filed with the State of Georgia and a Certificate of Conversion is filed with the State of Delaware.
- 8. The authority of Azalea Georgia's registered agent to accept service on its behalf is revoked as of the Effective Date and the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia is irrevocably appointed as the agent for service of process of the Corporation in any proceeding to enforce an obligation of Azalea Georgia arising prior to the Effective Date, including the rights, if any, of dissenting members.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0782

9. The address of the principal office of the Corporation is 107 West Central Avenue, Valdosta, GA 31601, and copies of any process served on the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia shall be sent to such mailing address. The Secretary of State of the State of Georgia shall be notified of any change in the Corporation's mailing address.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

AZALEA HEALTH INNOVATIONS, INC.

Baha Zeidan Chief Executive Officer

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

[Signature Page to Azalea Health Innavations, Inc. - Georgia Certificate of Conversion).

TRADEMARK REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 08/14/2018